

hITEM NO.1

Court No.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP Nos. 4175-4176/10 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 69-70 OF 2008

VITHAL LAXMAN CHALAWADI & ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA REP. BY P. PROSECUTOR
(With appln(s) for bail and orders)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/03/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rajni K. Prasad,Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Rohan Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer for bail made on behalf of the appellants is rejected
at this stage. However, since leave has already been granted, let
the hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(R.K. Sharma)
Court Master